Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

020 - Covington County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/10/2022 12:29:21 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$895,692.59 $489,150.34
$0.00 $0.00
$895,692.59 $489,150.34
$410,553.62 $162,489.28
$50,260.54 $21,432.32
$10,686.02 $13,094.92
$15,506.69 $2,077.64
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$321,306.80 $180,798.61
$808,313.67 $379,892.77
$12,741.38 $135,614.10
$20,242.38 $128,961.68
($7,501.00) $6,652.42
$79,877.92 $115,909.99
$478,089.98 $478,089.98
$557,967.90 $593,999.97

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($406,542.25)
$0.00
($406,542.25)

$248,064.34
$28,828.22
($2,408.90)
$13,429.05
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$140,508.19
$428,420.90

$122,872.72
($108,719.30)
$14,153.42

$36,032.07
$0.00
$36,032.07

Pulled from Production

Budget

$27,065,152.50
$7,038,309.09
$9,214,984.96
$238,221.94
$43,556,668.49

$19,797,351.19
$4,948,160.57
$3,644,664.21
$4,286,457.41
$1,922,804.40
$8,964,647.40
$435,987.32
$2,380,451.07
$46,380,523.57

$691,220.82
$596,878.10
$94,342.72

($2,729,512.36)

$29,407,920.16
$26,678,407.80

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$12,851,946.21
$3,409,017.33
$5,970,732.63
$157,889.26
$22,389,585.43

$10,789,136.54
$2,650,876.80
$1,935,236.69
$2,503,611.73
$983,981.03
$515,540.00
$380,000.00
$1,230,922.37
$20,989,305.16

$907,019.56
$853,428.20
$53,591.36

$1,453,871.63
$29,407,920.16
$30,861,791.79

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($14,213,206.29)
($3,629,291.76)
($3,244,252.33)

($80,332.68)

($21,167,083.06)

$9,008,214.65
$2,297,283.77
$1,709,427.52
$1,782,845.68
$938,823.37
$8,449,107.40
$55,987.32
$1,149,528.70
$25,391,218.41

$215,798.74
($256,550.10)
($40,751.36)

$4,183,383.99
$0.00
$4,183,383.99
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