## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

020 - Covington County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,065,152.50	\$12,851,946.21	(\$14,213,206.29)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,038,309.09	\$3,409,017.33	(\$3,629,291.76)
Local Sources	\$895,692.59	\$489,150.34	(\$406,542.25)	\$9,214,984.96	\$5,970,732.63	(\$3,244,252.33)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$238,221.94	\$157,889.26	(\$80,332.68)
Total Revenues:	\$895,692.59	\$489,150.34	(\$406,542.25)	\$43,556,668.49	\$22,389,585.43	(\$21,167,083.06)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$410,553.62	\$162,489.28	\$248,064.34	\$19,797,351.19	\$10,789,136.54	\$9,008,214.65
Instructional Support Services	\$50,260.54	\$21,432.32	\$28,828.22	\$4,948,160.57	\$2,650,876.80	\$2,297,283.77
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$10,686.02	\$13,094.92	(\$2,408.90)	\$3,644,664.21	\$1,935,236.69	\$1,709,427.52
Auxiliary Services	\$15,506.69	\$2,077.64	\$13,429.05	\$4,286,457.41	\$2,503,611.73	\$1,782,845.68
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,922,804.40	\$983,981.03	\$938,823.37
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,964,647.40	\$515,540.00	\$8,449,107.40
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$435,987.32	\$380,000.00	\$55,987.32
Other Expenditures	\$321,306.80	\$180,798.61	\$140,508.19	\$2,380,451.07	\$1,230,922.37	\$1,149,528.70
Total Expenditures:	\$808,313.67	\$379,892.77	\$428,420.90	\$46,380,523.57	\$20,989,305.16	\$25,391,218.41
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$12,741.38	\$135,614.10	\$122,872.72	\$691,220.82	\$907,019.56	\$215,798.74
Other Financing Uses:	\$20,242.38	\$128,961.68	(\$108,719.30)	\$596,878.10	\$853,428.20	(\$256,550.10)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$7,501.00)	\$6,652.42	\$14,153.42	\$94,342.72	\$53,591.36	(\$40,751.36)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$79,877.92	\$115,909.99	\$36,032.07	(\$2,729,512.36)	\$1,453,871.63	\$4,183,383.99
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$478,089.98	\$478,089.98	\$0.00	\$29,407,920.16	\$29,407,920.16	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$557,967.90	\$593,999.97	\$36,032.07	\$26,678,407.80	\$30,861,791.79	\$4,183,383.99

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.